annual basis as recommended by the Nomination & Remuneration Committee and approved by the 
Board. The commission is payable on the basis of attendance at the meetings of the board and 
contributions made to it. Besides, all expenses pertaining to the meeting will also be reimbursed. The  

remuneration is currently set at INR 12,00,000 (Rupees twelve lakhs only) per fiscal year and would be 
subject to deduction of taxes as applicable under Indian law. 

You may kindly note that Indian law prohibits issue/grant of stock options to independent directors. 

Confidentiality 

All information acquired during your appointment is confidential to the company and may not be released,